Order Example: Complete e-chain®
Please indicate chain length or number of links. Example:
9.84 ft (3 m) 2500-10-100-0  e-chain®
With 2 separators 25.1 assembled every 2nd link Interior Separation
1 Set 2100-34PZB Mounting Bracket
e-chain system® E2/000
Series 2400/25002400
2500
®
Price Index
Special Features / Options
Assembly Tips
Usage Guidelines
• If snap­open accessibility along the
inner or outer radius is required
• If integrated strain relief at the
mounting point is required
• If modular interior separation is
needed
• If long service life is required
• If easy installation is required
• If the application is very simple
 ➤ Series E200 E-Z Chain
• If greater stability is required
 ➤ Series E4-21 E4-1 Series
Series 2400/2500
Snap-open mechanism, choice of
snap-open on left or right. Hinged
crossbar can be swiveled by more
than 180° on both sides. Lightning-
fast closing by hand. Secure fit without
additional locking devices.
4.121
ESD classification:
Electrically conductive ESD/
ATEX version upon request
IPA Qualification Certificate, Air
Cleanliness Class ISO Class 3
(at v = 2 m/s) upon request
UL94 V2 classifications
upon request
.98 .98
Other Installation Methods
Vertical, hanging ≤ 131.24 ft (40 m)
Vertical, standing ≤ 9.84 ft (3 m)
Side-mounted, unsupp. ≤ 3.28 ft (1 m)
Rotary requires further calculation
Features & Benefits
Tried­and­tested mounting bracket
Snap­open crossbar for easy opening from the left or right
Series 2500 snap­open on both sides along outer radius
Series 2400 snap­open on both sides along inner radius
Integrated strain relief possible
Modular interior separation
Easy assembly by optimized pin
Double stop dog for long unsupported length
Crossbars with high retention force
Also available as ESD version
Strain relief separator available
e-chain system® E2/000
Series 2400/2500
Installation Dimensions
Long Travels -
Gliding
®
2400
2500
Legend
.98 .98
P
D